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Participants 
      COUNTRY   Participants 

1 CHN – CHINA    3 

2 CRO – CROATIA      31 

3 CZE – CZECH REPUBLIC    1 

4 ESP – SPAIN      1 

5 GBR – GREAT BRITAIN    1 

6 GRE – GREECE      2 

7 HUN – HUNGARY    1 

8 ITA – ITALY    3 

9 KSA - KINGDOM OF SAUDI-ARABIA    1 

10 MKD – NORTH MACEDONIA    1 

11 NOR – NORWAY    1 

12 POL – POLAND    2 

13 SLO – SLOVENIA    7 

14 SRB – SERBIA    4 

15 SVK - SLOVAKIA    1 

16 TUR – TURKY    1 

17 UKR – UKRAINA    2 

18 USA - UNITED STATES    4 

                        TOTAL:         67 

 

CHN – CHINA CRO - CROATIA 

 

1 
2 
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MIAO Keni 
SUN Ruiyang 
XU Huiqin 
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16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

 

ANIĆ Marta 
BARBARIĆ Eva 
BOLARIĆ Gabriel 
CIK Borna 
DIMIĆ Roko 
FAKTOR Lorena 
FRANJKOVIĆ Bruna 
GLODIĆ Milan 
HORVAT Ivan 
JAKOBOVIĆ Fran 
JUREČIĆ Ivana 
KOŠČAK Jana 
KOŠĆAK Klara 
LABROVIĆ Petra 
LEDIĆ KRZNARIĆ Karlo 
LONČAREK Ivana 
MARASOVIĆ R. Nora 
MARIČAK Jakov 
MARTINOVIĆ Rocco 
MATIJEVIĆ Lara 

21 
22 
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24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OBAJDIN Magdalena 
OVNIČEVIĆ Gabriel 
RAŠIĆ Mateo 
REMAJ Gabriel 
SALAJ Karlo 
SIKIRIĆ Ana 
ŠERIĆ Ivan Geronimo 
ŠEŠUM Nikola 
TARCAL Stjepan 
VEGAR Mihovil 
WILD Mia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

  

CZE – CZECH REPUBLIC ESP - SPAIN 

 1 JIRANOVÁ Helena  1  BRAVO Juan Luis 

GBR - GREAT BRITAIN GRE - GREECE 

 
1 
 

HEARD Owen 
 

 
1 
2 

 
ADAMAPOULOU Ariadni 
RIZOS Ioannis 

HUN - HUNGARY ITA - ITALY 

 
1 
 
 

KLEKNER Hanga 
 
 

 
1 
2 
3 

 
GHERCA Maria Roberta 
MOSETTI Nicla 
SCANDERZAN Virginia 

KSA - KINGDOM OF SAUDI-ARABIA MKD – NORTH MACEDONIA 

 1 Al Hizam Hussain Asim  1  STEFANOVSKI  Ognen 

NOR – NORWAY POL – POLAND 

 
1 
 

FAYE Kitty Friele 
 

1 
2 

 
KEMPSKI Filip 
LISEK Piotr 

SLO – SLOVENIA SRB – SERBIA 

 

1 
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5 
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ANDOLŠEK Lana 
BIZJAK Maj 
GLOJNARIĆ Nika  
JORDAN NADIŽAR Katjuša 
ROVAN Jak 
TRŠELIĆ BUBLE Matic 
ZUPANC Luka 

 

1 
2 
3 
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AMIDŽIĆ Uroš 
EMINI Milica 
LUKIĆ Anja 
TOMIĆ Luka 

SVK – SLOVAKIA SVK – SLOVAKIA 

 1 FORSTER Viktória  1  TILKI Erdem 

UKR – UKRAINA USA - UNITED STATES 

 

1 
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BUDZYNSKA Iryna 
HLADIYCHUK Yana 
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OATES Olen Tray  
RICHARTZ Nate 
WALSH Cole 
WATERS Carson Cody 

 

 



 

 

TIMETABLE 
 

11th February 2025. 
 
 

 
 
 

14:30 POLE VAULT (W)  ELITE GROUP 

18:30 POLE VAULT (M)  ELITE GROUP 

21:00 VICTORY CEREMONY 

 

 

12th February 2025. 
 

10:00 POLE VAULT (W)  B GROUP 

13:30 POLE VAULT (M)  B GROUP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

TIMETABLE 
 

12th February 2025. 
 

 

 
 
 

18:00 60m HURDLES (W)  HEAT 1 

18:15 60m HURDLES (W)  HEAT 2 

18:30 60m HURDLES (W)  HEAT 3 

18:45 60m (M)   B HEAT 1 

19:00 60m (M)   B HEAT 2 

19:15 60m HURDLES (W)   C FINAL 

19:30 60m HURDLES (W)   B FINAL 

19:45 60m HURDLES (W)   A FINAL 

20:00 VICTORY CEREMONY 

 

 

 



 

 

11th FEBRUARY 2025. 
 

 
 

       

POLE VAULT (W) – ELITE GROUP 
       start: 14:30h 

No   SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY PB SB 

1  ADAMAPOULOU Ariadni 19.12.2000 GRE 4.50 4.31 
2   MOU Keni 05.08.2008 CHN 4.30  
3   GHERCA Maria Roberta 09.03.2000 ITA 4.41 4.31 
4   XU Huiqin 04.09.1993 CHN 4.70 4.37 
5  SCANDERZAN Virginia 12.02.1998 ITA 4.45 4.40 
6  HLADIYCHUK Yana 21.05.1993 UKR 4.61 4.40 
7  FAYE Kitty Friele 17.08.2002 NOR 4.45 4.41 
8  KLEKNER Hanga 24.09.1999 HUN 4.57 4.45 
  Height progression: 405-415-425-435-445-455-460 + 5cm…  

        

POLE VAULT (M) – ELITE GROUP 
       start: 18:30h 

No   SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY PB SB 

1  KEMPSKI Filip 12.09.2002 POL 5.43 5.43 
2  SUN Ruiyang 05.02.2004 CHN 5.30  
3  HORVAT Ivan 17.08.1993 CRO 5.76 5.00 
4  ŠERIĆ Ivan Geronimo 22.03.2000 CRO 5.51 5.25 
5  RIZOS Ioannis 02.03.2000 GRE 5.62 5.30 
6  BRAVO Juan Luis 28.07.2003 ESP 5.55 5.48 
7  RICHARTZ Nate 02.11.1994 USA 5.75 5.52 
8  AL HIZAM Hussain Asim 04.01.1998 KSA 5.70  
9  WATERS Carson Cody 05.06.1996 USA 5.72 5.56 

10  HEARD Owen 29.12.2001 GBR 5.65 5.65 
11  WALSH Cole 14.06.1995 USA 5.83 5.65 
12  OATES Olen Tray 14.03.1995 USA 5.82 5.72 
13  LISEK Piotr 16.08.1992 POL 6.02 5.60 

  Height progression: 505-525-540-550-560-570-575 + 5cm…  

        

        

        



 

 

  

 

12th FEBRUARY 2025. 

 
 

POLE VAULT (W) -  B GROUP 
       start: 10:00h 

No   SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY PB SB 

1   ANIĆ Marta 2008 CRO 2.10 2.10 
2   JUREČIĆ Ivana 2010 CRO 2.30 2.30 
3   MATIJEVIĆ Lara 2011 CRO 2.60 2.60 
4   FRANJKOVIĆ Bruna 2006 CRO 3.00 3.00 
5  MARASOVIĆ ROSSI Nora 2006 CRO 3.30 3.30 
6  OBAJDIN Magdalena 2007 CRO 3.30 3.30 
7  LABROVIĆ Petra 2001 CRO 3.70 3.40 
8  SIKIRIĆ Ana 2008 CRO 3.50 3.50 
  Height progression: 183-203-223-243-263-283-303-313 + 5cm…   

POLE VAULT (M) -  B GROUP 
       start: 13:30h 

No   SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY PB SB 

1   VEGAR Mihovil 2007 CRO 3.40 3.32 
2   STEFANOVSKI Ognen 2004 MKD 3.80 3.80 
3   AMIDŽIĆ Uroš 2006 SRB 4.00 4.00 
4   MARIČAK Jakov 2009 CRO 4.30 4.20 
5  SALAJ Karlo 2004 CRO 4.80 4.20 
6   MARTINOVIĆ Rocco 2005 CRO 4.71 4.43 
7  TARCAL Stjepan 2008 CRO 4.60 4.60 
8  TOMIĆ Luka 2007 SRB 4.70 4.70 
9  CIK Borna 1999 CRO 5.06 4.80 

10  TRŠELIĆ BUBLE Matic 2007 SLO 4.91 4.91 
11  BIZJAK Maj 2005 SLO 5.10 5.00 
12  ROVAN Jak 2005 SLO 5.15 5.15 
13  TILKI Erdem 2004 TUR 5.30 5.25 
14  ZUPANC Luka 2004 SLO 5.26 5.26 

  Height progression: 320-345-370-390-410-430-450-465-480-494-504-512-520-525 + 5cm... 



 

 

12th FEBRUARY 2025. 
 

 
 

60m HURDLES (W) - QUALIFICATION 

  * First of each heat (Q) plus 2 fastest times (q) qualify to A final, rest by times to B final and C final 

HEAT 1      start: 18:00h 

LANE  SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY PB SB 

2  JORDAN NADIŽAR Katjuša 28.03.2005 SLO 8.38 8.38 
3  FAKTOR Lorena 19.01.2004 CRO 8.56 8.59 
4  WILD Mia 11.07.2006 CRO 8.10 8.10 
5  EMINI Milica 11.10.1999 SRB 8.13 8.20 
6  ANDOLŠEK Lana 24.04.2005 SLO 8.23 8.29 
        

HEAT 2      start: 18:15h 

LANE  SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY PB SB 

2  ČADONIĆ Lara 14.04.2008 CRO 8,93 8,93 
3  KOŠČAK Jana 19.05.2006 CRO 8.21 8.36 
4  JIRANOVÁ Helena 05.03.1995 CZE 8.03 8.09 
5  BUDZYNSKA Iryna 04.01.2001 UKR 8.04 8.04 
6  KOŠČAK Klara 07.12.2004 CRO 8.25 8.64 
        

HEAT 3      start: 18:30h 

LANE  SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY PB SB 

2  LONČAREK Ivana 08.04.1991 CRO 8.06 8.29 
3  MOSETTI Nicla 24.08.1997 ITA 8.04 8.27 
4  LUKIĆ Anja 30.051999 SRB 8.06 8.06 
5  FORSTER Viktória 08.04.2002 SVK 8.03 8.16 
6  BARBARIĆ Eva 28.10.2008 CRO 8.67 8.67 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

12th FEBRUARY 2025. 

 

60m (M) – B GROUP 

        

HEAT 1      start: 18:45h 

LANE  SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY    

2  JAKOBOVIĆ Fran 01.02.2005 CRO    

3 LEDIĆ KRZNARIĆ Karlo 31.03.2009 CRO    

4  REMAJ Gabriel 04.08.2009 CRO    

5  BOLARIĆ Gabriel 06.02.2008 CRO    

6        

        

HEAT 2      start: 19:00h 

LANE  SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY    

2  RAŠIĆ Mateo 21.05.2008 CRO    

3  ŠEŠUM Nikola 08.05.2009 CRO    

4  DIMIĆ Roko 23.04.2007 CRO    

5  GLODIĆ Milan 24.01.2007 CRO    

6  OVNIČEVIĆ Gabriel 19.10.2009 CRO    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

12th FEBRUARY 2025. 
 

 
 

60m HURDLES (W) – C FINAL 
   

      start: 19:15h 

LANE  SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY    

2         

3         

4         

5         

6         

 

60m HURDLES (W) – B FINAL 
   

      start: 19:30h 

LANE  SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY    

2         

3         

4         

5         

6         

 

60m HURDLES (W) – A FINAL 
   

      start: 19:45h 

LANE  SURNAME NAME BIRTH COUNTRY    

2         

3         

4         

5         

6         

 

 


